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Local Parish Mass Times St Peter’s English Martyrs St Augustine’s 

Saturday 6pm   6.30pm 

Sunday 9am 10.30am  5.30pm 9am 11am 

CURRICULUM INFORMATION 
The table below details what your child will be learning from Monday 

 

Year 
Group 

Maths English Science 

Rec  Addition  Reading each word back after writing  Growing 
Y1  + & - on a number line  Retelling a story  Materials 
Y2  Fractions  Retelling Holy Week  Geography—Comparing locations 
Y3  Length  The Pebble in my Pocket   Animals including humans 
Y4  Division  Tom’s Sausage Lion by Michael Morpurgo  Magnets 
Y5  Decimals  Information Text   Seasons 
Y6  Co-ordinates  Setting Descriptions   Animals including humans 

 

The cost of a school meal will be increasing to £2.34 from week  

 commencing 19th April 2021.   

 

Census Day 

Don’t forget it’s Census Day on Sunday! 

This year Census day is Sunday 21st March. The Census asks lots of ques-

tions like where people live, what jobs they do, what language they speak 

and even how many cars they own. Everyone answers the same questions  

We would like to remind all parents 

and carers that if your child exhibits 

any of the below symptoms it is still 

necessary to do a full PCR test through 

the online booking system https://

www.gov.uk/get-coronavirus-test. The 

lateral flow test is not sufficient to 

eliminate a positive covid result.  

a high temperature   

a new, continuous cough   

a loss or change to your sense of smell 

or taste   

COVID  

SYMPTOMS 

VACANCY AT ST PETER’S UNDER 5s 

St Peter’s Under 5s are looking for staff on a temporary and 

bank basis. We are looking for staff to work at our Breakfast 

& After School Club and also at playgroup. Applicants must be 

flexible and available to work at short notice. Previous experi-

ence in childcare would be preferable but not essential. 

For further information please email 

st.petersunderfives@eygloucestershire.co.uk by Friday 26th 

March 2021. 
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Monday Mexican Roll Jacket Potato with Cheese 

Tuesday Beef Bolognaise Jacket Potato with Beans 

Wednesday Roast Pork Jacket Potato with Tuna Mayo 

Thursday Chicken Pizza Jacket Potato with Cheese 

Friday Battered Fish & Chips Jacket Potato with Beans 

DINNER MENU – w/c 22nd MARCH 

  Mon 29th March  Whole School Palm Sunday 9.05am 

Weds 31st March   Maundy Thursday Service 1.30pm 

Thurs 1st April  Whole School Good Friday Stations 9.05am 
Thurs 1st April  Whole School Finish at 1.00pm   
Fri 2nd April   GOOD FRIDAY – School closed   
Mon 5th April   HALF TERM   
Mon 19th April  Whole School Start of the new term   
Weds 21st April   Whole School  School Photographer During the school day 
Fri 23rd April  Whole School St George’s Day Wear a red accessory 
Mon 3rd May   BANK HOLIDAY   
Tues 4th May   May Procession 2.15pm 
Thurs 13th May   Ascension Thursday 2.15pm 
Fri 28th May   Trinity Sunday 30th May   
Fri 28th May   Finish for Half Term (normal time)   
Mon 7th June   INSET  
Tues 15th June  New EYFS Meeting 5.30pm/6.00pm 
Tues 29th June  Whole School St Peter & St Paul Mass 1.45pm 
Thurs 8th July  Whole School Move up Day Morning 
Fri 16th July  Whole School    Sports Day   
Mon 19th July  Y6    Leavers’ Mass 10.00am 
Tues 20th July  Whole School   Reserve Sports Day   
Weds 21st July     Y6 Leavers’ Assembly   
Weds 21st July  Whole School Finish at 1.00pm   

DATES FOR THE DIARY 

HOUSE POINTS (to 18th March) 

Weekly Totals Cumulative Totals 

Fire 
121 

Fire 
169 

Earth 142 Earth 178 

Water 133 Water 180 

Wind 155 Wind 208 

CONGRATULATIONS  

TO ALL IN WIND! 


